Or Gomplete if applicable:
This Property spart of a condominium parject known as

This Property includes Borrower's unit and all Borrower's in the common elements of the condominium project. This Property is in a Planned Unit Develor ment known as

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unancumbered, except to encumbrance of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Finance Char jes and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable of er charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.

2. Funds for Taxes and insurance; Subject to applicable aw, Lender; at Lender's option, may require Borrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and fine face charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Deed of Trust are paid in full, a sum (herein "Func s") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any; plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installing this for hazard insufance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortoage or deed of trust if such holder. of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lendor may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower, an interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repeld to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up

assessments, insurance premiums and grounding as they rain or a politower shall promptly refund to any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments; as Lands (may require) | securolosical may be left fine to a result of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender, shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, If under paragraph 22 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no

by Lender, it under paragraph 22 hereof the Rroperty is suit or interpretation by Lender, any Funds held by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Rroperty or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, if or 1 is 1 or interpretation of Payments; Unless applicable, law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender (first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrow under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender (first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrow under paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third,

paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) to any tinance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and tillot the principal balance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Morgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, as a sesments and other charges, lines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leas shold payments or ground rents, if any Within five days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against

5. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Forrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrover, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to sattle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

- Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Flanned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrov er's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the
- constituent documents.

  7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall be come additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment; such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

- of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

  8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

  9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any sward or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Doed of Trust.

  10. Borrower Not Released, Forbearance, 3y Lender No: a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Doed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not be required to release, in any manner, the liability of the original forrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required by this Doed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance

by Lander in exercising any right or remedy in the under or other is afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any ution light on remedyor thou is tipled a group applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any ution light on remedyor thou is tipled a group applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude a group and any or and applicable law is a labellity. Co-signers. The coverants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereundershall intre to; it exercises the provisions and any exercise and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights herein contained and any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained shall be a support any exercise and agreements herein contained any exercise and agreements herein agreement and a of paragraph 21 heroof: All covenants and agree ments of Borrox er shall be joint and several: Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of paragraph 21 heroof: All covenants and agree ments of Borro's er shall be Jointaind several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Credit Agreem its (a) is co-sign in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. (a) is not personally if able under the Credit Agreement or under this Deed of Trust; and (b) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree a to extend; modify, forbear; or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in any her manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to tuch other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower for the manner designated herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event which the Property is located. The toregoing sentence snail not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are disclared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys" fees," include all sums to the extent 100 prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust; Mo dification; Future Advance. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the 14. Prior mortgage or Deed of Trust; mo amoration; Putuse Advance, Borrower snall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof body body to shall be furnished.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement: Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which borrower may enter into with Lender, it and agreement which borrower may enter into with Lender, it and agreement which borrower may enter into with Lender, it and agreement which borrower may enter into with Lender, it and agreement which borrower may enter and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights of defenses which borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials of services in connection with improve thems made to the Property.

17. Waiver of Homestead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

18. Welver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives to the full exemption as to all sums assured by limitation as a defence.

as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Walver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrover hereby waives, to the full extent pennitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense to any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.

19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Dead of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Adv sinces after Transfer, Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transfer.

Even if Borrower transfer.

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances

Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lencer shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers

all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

if Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

22. Default; Termination and Accele ation; Remedies. Each of the following events shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Deed of True. (1) 3 prower commiss fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Truet or the Credit Agreement; (2) Borrower does not meet the repayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or remedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the event of default; (2) by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale: If the event of default is not cured on the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be a controlled by the date of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be a controlled by the sums secured by this Deed of the sums secured by immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence

of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Eurower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms of signated in the notice of the sale in one or more purcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facia evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of

made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured

by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry or a judgment entorcing this Deed or Trust in: (a) porrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable atterneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secure d by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no

Reconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. V/hen Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this and it is any and the state of the property. The property is no burnerly used to applicable and appoint a successor frustee to any Trustee appointed here inder Without to inveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the division for each of the property. The property is no burnerly used to applicable law is the first to grazing purposes and the applicable and it is applicable. The property is no burnerly used to applicable law is the property is no burnerly used to applicable and is a grazing purposes. If the property is no burnerly used to applicable and in the credit Agreement, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, the applicable and the property is not applicable and the credit Agreement, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, and applicable and the property is not applicable and the property is not applicable and the property is not applicable. hego G en la sevention de la companie A la lagra de la lagra de la companie de la

ning spiral IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower in its executed this Deed of Trust e ant conflicts wit app interior stwing and in this and the this and the Sharon D. Bown A. alda : ves ed of ber

STATE OF OREGON, is contraine for thirds aword famathybe on a profit of the contraint of th

all of Borro ser's onligations under any home renamination

Control See Contro

and the state of the fact of t

other indebtedness secured by this Dead of Trust has been paid in talk this beed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, Trust to the person or persons legally entitled there to.

Trust to the person or persons legally entitled there to.

Date: Trust of the person or persons and the person of the persons are t

ha Propary is a mare ned signam assumption agreement schistacion in agreements (The) entitle the person sign) of it to receive advances

ndershall nav . Inc ( girt to accelerate) that is, to demaind immadiate cil Borrowar, i hou therviatenconsent of leader, asks or transfers

ili givy Barraw, i nolk a of acceleration in accordance with percaract rong the date the rotice will lin which But rower may pay the surra ation of such a field Lender may, without bother netice, or damant

Sach of their lovil grevents shall constitute an event of celaut imils troud of highes a material misr probentation in connection does not see that spayment terms of the Credit Agreement; or sughts in the rop my secured by this Doed of Trust. Here event royled for in his peed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lends d in paragrapi . 12 percot specifying: (1) he event of default; (2 tess than 10; 1/2: confine date the rotics is natical to Borrowin ure to cure st that ent of detailt on or palore the date specific His Deed of Tills at deale of the Property. The notice shall further dahe right to light a court action to accert the conexistence of analog and a late to be been analog and a later or at before nay declarex Lof Line sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be y invokathe tweet of sale and any other remedies permitted by a costs and a practisation red in the suing the regredies provided

a attorneys' fire. cuta or ceuse I rust is to execute a watter notice of the naturnor te roperty to be told, ind shall cause such notice to be recorded or cated, leade or Trustee shall give notice of sals in the ment of saled, leade to by applicable inty After the lagree of such life. on Borroway, start and line Property in public suction to the highest inclinationical to the sale in one or more particle and in such and ar or any parcel 1 the Property by public amouncement at the time

ar's decignet liter purchase the Proper y at any tale, deed converting the Property so told without any covenant or deer shall be winn flacia evidence of the truth of the statumer to sting following orthor. (a) to all residuals a costs and exponues of dationays it i mand odete of this evidence; (b) to all sums excuted

resedincs bed in by sender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued as sale of the Contenau in the stilt (a) 3om), impa is Lender all super which would is there cue under a occurred; (b librrower curen all events o default (c) Borrower pays sing the cover talk as afficer water of floor wer contained in that Cared Sursticator of bellimit on telephological model \$2 for a basic bellion reasonably required that the sen of this Deed of Trust Lender's secured by 18 Dilled trust shall confinue union ened. Upon noth algellon: Sectified in reck shall recent in tall force and effectives and

ingline of cre i aut advances may bit mate, repaid, and nimate from

Deed of Trust and the Gredit Agreement: Truste: shall reconvey is Property will four warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. To the extent permitted by law, Lender may charge Born wer a fee for such reconveyance and require Borrower to pay costs thereto. To the extent permitted by taw, Lender may charge born were real to such reconveyance and require portown to pay code of recordations if any meeting both an extension of the such as a second and applicable av. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a supplicable av. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a supplicable av. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee.

hans when a standard was a standard of the sta

db. ict p 23. Topicyclog avo. Short the select that soy provision Prior Many ago of Dand of

the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed losts. It is a result of the second seco

voluntary act and deed loss substracts sale to reduce a frame of the Remark to an Load are to a load to a allegar es in cer inemayas ar Lacry sac in six 3 in Notary Public of Oregon Service Service

The undersigned is the holder of the Credit is freement secure a by this Deed of Trust. Said Credit Agreement, together with all indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust is a been paid in tall. You are hereby birected to cancel said Credit Agreement and hour warranty, all this estate now held by you under this Deed of

Event Borrower manaters not rietly Borrowersh and to the releases Bo - see of a less the recension of Borrows. Lender they required it to be provided with the province of the court of the province of the provinc

under the Cach Lament: 21. Translar dine Property Subj. of to applicable law. payment (risk) of the sums secured to the Mind of the grant of the fill or part or the find party or any right in the Pops investigation.

en or per un one i upont un one in escela illa Lendarf.
12 hereof Than to les shall provide a pondour intoless than 30de declared due if Economer falls on partitions sands provide expensed due. on Bon a reminar ke way come the highwife Elever regularings. 22 Defenit Terminal on and Acceleration, Remedier averter to thing Deed o Trust or the Credit Age 4 ment for the mone th Romerton an alea or macillan edien to Mailler is the lande est corrected an actual to account rule of page 2 decided of a correct to a correct in the notice may result in acceleration of the sur of secured to listorm borrower of the right to tring an efficience of the right to the right. an event of default of any other calants of 3 or overtal acts the oate specific is the notice. Ender at Let deck option interest if you are a payable without tribor dismand and immerically during a payable without tribor dismand and a epplicable law. .. ander shall se'er tilled to be liet fall resistiff eponesses in accommending like that limite to reasonable in this program is transcripted by leaving like that limite to reasonable of an event of cetail and as land as Landershalls of an event of cetails and as Landershalls.

each ocunty in which the Proposity or a phelose tallered a proceeded by a coble less to the row of each other se may its requised by applicable lost, in \$164, 4 thinguisting bidder it the tipe ord pace and under the taring designant as first in a said bid. ing so deputed dated pelicities disnothed that in acted pur

island hospitaling in of this blinds of this weren in er persend or timplied. The regilate in the trustee warron, espesse of inguing the street and he had been made through funded and spesses for the second of the second

Sorrower's defined Bostows shall have Henghl to have and at any date to the art little as the sorrower. at any use a new to the process of the form the first of the form Record of the same of the same

barbuson built nous remove aconsertion had reculting.

71. If to require. The Description and Linguistics of the interest point of the Description of the Coroner (1) has been described by the Description of the Coroner (1) has been described by the Peed of the Coroner (1) has been up to recover the Property and the half surranded this time to reconvey the Property and the half surranded this requirised that the resolving line of orest be par pulped. Lendi

PAGE 4

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land known as IOMEDALE GARDEN TRACTS NO. 11, Unplated in the S 1/2 of the NW 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the center line of a 60 foot roadway from which the quarter section corner common to Sections 11 and 14. Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, bears South 89 degrees 28! West along the said roadway center line 719.0 feet and South 0 degrees 09' East along the North and South center line of said Section 11 as marked on the ground by a well established fence line 1663.96 feet; and running thence from said beginning point South 0 degrees 16' running thence from said beginning point South 0 degrees 16' East 338.8 feet, more or less, to a point on the South boundary line of the said S 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of the said Section 11; thence South 69 degrees 31 1/2' East along the said boundary line 128.2 feet; thence North 0 degrees 16' West 341.0 feet, more or less, to the center line of the before mentioned feet, more or less, to the center line of the before mentioned roadway; thence South 89 degrees 28' West 128.2 feet, more or less, to the place of bec.nning.

LESS AND EXCEPT the Easte 1y 64.1 [set of the above described property.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-11DB TL 2200

Richard W. Bowman

Siaron D. Bowman 😤

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Achen	Title & Esc	cow the 19th da
of December A.D., 1996 at	11:02	6°clock A- M. and duly recorded in Vol. M96
of Mortages		Berneiha G. Letsch, County Clerk
FEE \$30.00		by Ruthin Ross